Kelly HPM High Power Full Bridge Permanent Magnet Motor Dc Controller User’s Manual         V 3.4
Kelly HPM High Power Full Bridge
Permanent Magnet DC Motor
Controller User’s Manual
HPM72601
HPM72801
HPM12401
HPM12601

The controller can be oriented in any position which should be as clean and dry as possible,
if necessary, shielded with a cover to protect it from water and contaminants.
To ensure full rated output power, the controller should be fastened to a clean, flat metal
surface with four or six screws. Applying silicon grease or some other thermal conductive
material to contact surface will enhance thermal performance.
Proper heat sinking and airflow are vital to achieve the full power capability of the
controller.
The case outline and mounting holes‟ dimensions are shown in Figure 1 and 2.
 Kelly Full Bridge Permanent Magnet DC Motor Controller
Model
1 minute
Current
Continuous
Current
Rated Voltage Regen
HPM72601 600A 240A 72V Yes
HPM72801 800A 320A 72V Yes
HPM12401 400A 160A 120V Yes
HPM12601 600A 240A 120V Yes
HPM12801 800A 320A 120V Yes
HPM14401 400A 160A 144V Yes
HPM14601 600A 240A 144V Yes
Female plugs of J1&J2 will be shipped for free.
Caution:
• RUNAWAYS — Some conditions could cause the vehicle to run out of control.
Disconnect the motor, or jack up the vehicle, and get the drive wheels off the